NEC/CEC:
Listed for Ordinary Locations
General Cable Support Information
Applications
• Used to support cables in vertical raceways or risers.
• Relieves the strain that would be placed on terminations, the
interior of panels, or other devices to which the cables are
connected.

ordering.
Mounted on Cable Support Mounted on PK Clamp
Ordering Example:
Item # Quantity Description Part Number
1 5 Cable Termination PK-200
2 5 Grounding Lug G-04S
Grounding
Min.
Wire Size 
Max.
Lug
Rating
Trade Size
(Inches) 
Part
Number
14 4 CU only 1/2 — 6 G-04S
8 2/0 AL-CU 1/2 — 6 G-22S
6 4/0 AL-CU 2-1/2 — 6 G-24S
250 500 CU only 2-1/2 — 6 G-25S
 Solid or stranded for No. 10 AWG or smaller; stranded for No. 8 or larger
 Indicates trade sizes of fitting to which grounding lug can be mounted.
TO ORDER:
Place the order for each grounding
lug on the next order line immediately
after the fitting that the lug will be
attached to. See Note prior to ordering.
COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL FITTINGS: RIGID AND IMC CONDUIT FITTINGS
Visit our website at www.emerson.com or contact us at (800) 621-1506.
© June 2019
207
Type F Cable Supports
Unthreaded Conduit
For Wire Armored Cable
Applications
• For supporting wire armored cable in a vertical rise. Also used
for supporting submarine cables up to 10,000 lbs.
Material/Finish
• Steel/Hot dip galvanized
Upper end of cable, supported by Type F Cable
Dimensions in Millimeters (Inches)
Max. Conduit Size
Max. Cable Dia. over Wire
Armor  A
B.
Approx. Catalog Number
3 2 177.8 (7.00) 120.7 (4.75) F-3020
4 3 203.2 (8.00) 120.7 (4.75) F-4030
5 4 228.6 (9.00) 120.7 (4.75) F-5040
6 5 254.0 (10.00) 158.8 (6.25) F-6050
 No minimum cable O.D.
NEC/CEC: